
S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
B.P. KOIRALA SERVICE CENTER, DAENIYA, 
MORANG

01100309, 01100310, 
01100311, 01100312

4 4 0 100

2
DAMAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 
DAMAK, JHAPA

01100247, 01100248, 
01100249, 01100250

4 4 0 100

3
DAMAK TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
FOUNDATION, DAMAK, JHAPA

01100112, 01100113, 
01100114, 01100115

4 4 0 100

4 DHULABARI CAMPUS, MECHINAGAR, JHAPA 1100234 1 1 0 100

5
DIKTEL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, DIKTEL, 
KHOTANG

01100328, 01100329 2 2 0 100

6
DURGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
MANGALBARE, MORANG

01100304, 01100305, 
01100306, 01100308

5 4 0 80

7
HORIZON ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ITHARI, 
SUNSARI

01100383, 01100385 3 2 0 66.67

8
JALAPADEVI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
PAKHIBAS, DHANKUTA

01100056, 01100057, 
01100058

3 3 0 100

9
JAY NARAYAN ADARSHA SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, MEHELBOTE, PANCHTHAR

01100229, 01100230 4 2 0 50

10
MADAN BHANDARI MEMORIAL ACADEMY 
NEPAL, URLABARI, MORANG

01100001, 01100002, 
01100003, 01100004, 

01100005
5 5 0 100

11
MAHENDRA RATNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
SAMAYAGADH, JHAPA

01100271, 01100272, 
01100274, 01100275, 
01100276, 01100277, 

01100278

8 7 0 87.5

12
PATHIBHARA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING 
AND TECHNOLOGY, DHULABARI, JHAPA

01100231, 01100232, 
01100233

3 3 0 100

13
PATHIBHARA TECHNICAL COLLEGE, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

01100394, 01100395, 
01100396

3 3 0 100

14
PURVANCHAL POLYTECHNIC TRAINING 
CENTER, DHARAN, SUNSARI

01100224, 01100225, 
01100226

3 3 0 100

15
PURWANCHAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
COLLEGE, ITAHARI, SUNSARI

NULL 1 0 0 0

One-Subject Chance

Province 1

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS CTEVT, 
PROVINCE 1 OFFICE Result Summary Exam held on: February 2022 (2078 Falgun/Falgun) Result Publication Date: 2078/11/22

Program:Civil Engineering

Type Of Examination : Back



16
RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, HASAPOSA, 
SUNSARI

01100083, 01100084, 
01100085, 01100086

4 4 0 100

17
SAPTASHREE MULTIPLE TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE, BIRTAMODE, JHAPA

01100156, 01100158 3 2 0 66.67

18
SIDDHAKALI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 
BIRTAMOD, JHAPA

01100397, 01100398 2 2 0 100

19
TRISHAKTI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

01100197, 01100198, 
01100199, 01100200, 
01100201, 01100202, 
01100203, 01100204

8 8 0 100

20
TRIVENI TECHNICAL ACADEMY, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

1100316 1 1 0 100

SUMMARY

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
HORIZON ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ITHARI, 
SUNSARI

5100142 1 1 0 100

2
PATHIBHARA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING 
AND TECHNOLOGY, DHULABARI, JHAPA

05100116, 05100117, 
05100118

3 3 0 100

3
PURVANCHAL POLYTECHNIC TRAINING 
CENTER, DHARAN, SUNSARI

05100114, 05100115 2 2 0 100

4
SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL 
POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG

05100001, 05100002, 
05100003, 05100004, 
05100005, 05100006, 

05100007

7 7 0 100

5
TRIVENI TECHNICAL ACADEMY, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

05100122, 05100123, 
05100124, 05100125, 
05100126, 05100127

6 6 0 100

SUMMARY

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
ADARSHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
BIRATNAGAR, MORANG

NULL 1 0 0 0

2
DAMAK TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
FOUNDATION, DAMAK, JHAPA

NULL 4 0 0 0

3
DEVI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BIRTAMODE, 
JHAPA

NULL 3 0 0 0

Total Appeared:19 Total Passed:19 Total 
Failed:0 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 

100.00 Fail Percentage: 0.00

Program:Survey Engineering

Program:Computer Engineering

Total Appeared:71 Total Passed:64 Total 
Failed:7 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 

90.14 Fail Percentage: 9.86



4
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 
BIRATNAGAR, MORANG

8100027 2 1 0 50

5
SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL 
POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG

08100001, 08100003, 
08100004

4 3 0 75

6
SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIBAI, 
UDAYAPUR

08100072, 08100073 5 2 0 40

7
SHREE SECONDAY SCHOOL, AMSAL, 
UDAYAPUR

NULL 2 0 0 0

SUMMARY

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
DAMAK TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
FOUNDATION, DAMAK, JHAPA

9100072 1 1 0 100

2
JALAPADEVI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
PAKHIBAS, DHANKUTA

9100020 9 1 0 11.11

3
PATHIBHARA TECHNICAL COLLEGE, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

NULL 3 0 0 0

4
TRISHAKTI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

09100087, 09100088 5 2 0 40

5
TRIVENI TECHNICAL ACADEMY, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

9100143 1 1 0 100

SUMMARY

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
AMDA INSTITUTE HEALTH SCIENCE, DAMAK, 
JHAPA

03100333, 03100334, 
03100335, 03100336, 

03100337
6 5 0 83.33

2
BAGALAMUKHI MULTIPLE TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE, ITAHARI, SUNSARI

03100106, 03100107, 
03100108, 03100109, 

03100110
5 5 0 100

3
DHANKUTA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, 
DHANKUTA

03100027, 03100028, 
03100029, 03100031, 

03100032
6 5 0 83.33

4
DHANKUTA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

03100111, 03100112, 
03100113, 03100114, 
03100115, 03100116, 

03100117

7 7 0 100

Program:Community Medicine Assistant

Total Appeared:21 Total Passed:6 Total 
Failed:15 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 

28.57 Fail Percentage: 71.43

Program:Electrical Engineering

Total Appeared:19 Total Passed:5 Total 
Failed:14 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 

26.32 Fail Percentage: 73.68



5
GOLDEN PARK COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, 
MORANG

03100018, 03100019, 
03100020, 03100021, 
03100022, 03100023, 
03100024, 03100025, 

03100026

9 9 0 100

6
HEALTH TRAINING SCHOOL CENTER, 
ITAHARI, SUNSARI

03100449, 03100450, 
03100451, 03100452

4 4 0 100

7 ILAM TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, ILAM
03100159, 03100160, 
03100161, 03100163, 

03100164
6 5 0 83.33

8
KOSHI HEALTH INSTITUTE, BIRATNAGAR, 
MORANG

03100014, 03100015, 
03100016, 03100017, 

03100339
7 5 0 71.43

9
MADAN BHANDARI MEMORIAL ACADEMY 
NEPAL, URLABARI, MORANG

03100001, 03100002, 
03100003, 03100004, 
03100005, 03100006, 
03100007, 03100008, 
03100009, 03100010, 

03100011

11 11 0 100

10
MAKALU TECHNICAL ISTITUTE, KHANDBARI, 
SANKHUWASABHA

03100095, 03100096, 
03100098, 03100099, 

03100100
7 5 0 71.43

11
MECHI TECHNICAL TRAINING ACADEMY, 
BIRTAMOD, JHAPA

03100135, 03100136, 
03100137, 03100138

5 4 0 80

12
MODERN INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, 
GAIGHAT, UDAYAPUR

03100425, 03100426, 
03100427, 03100428, 
03100429, 03100430, 
03100431, 03100432, 
03100433, 03100434, 

03100435

11 11 0 100

13
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 
BIRATNAGAR, MORANG

03100328, 03100329, 
03100330, 03100331, 

03100332
6 5 0 83.33

14
SAGARMATHA TECHNICAL INSTTITUTE, 
BIRATNAGAR, MORANG

03100354, 03100355, 
03100358, 03100359, 

03100361
9 5 0 55.56

15
SUNSARI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, DHARAN, 
SUNSARI

03100033, 03100034 2 2 0 100

SUMMARY

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

Total Appeared:101 Total Passed:88 Total 
Failed:13 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 

87.13 Fail Percentage: 12.87

Program:Auxiliary Nursing Midwifery



1
AMDA INSTITUTE HEALTH SCIENCE, DAMAK, 
JHAPA

02100290, 02100291, 
02100292, 02100293, 
02100294, 02100295, 
02100296, 02100297, 
02100298, 02100299, 
02100300, 02100301

12 12 0 100

2
DHANKUTA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, 
DHANKUTA

02100028, 02100029, 
02100030, 02100031, 
02100032, 02100033, 
02100034, 02100035, 
02100036, 02100037

10 10 0 100

3
HIMALAYAN PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE, 
SOBRU, OKHALDHUNGA

02100176, 02100177, 
02100178, 02100179, 
02100180, 02100181, 
02100182, 02100183, 
02100184, 02100185, 
02100187, 02100188, 
02100189, 02100190, 
02100191, 02100192, 
02100193, 02100194, 

02100195

20 19 0 95

4
ITAHARI HEALTH COLLEGE, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

02100211, 02100212, 
02100213, 02100214, 
02100215, 02100216, 
02100217, 02100218, 
02100219, 02100220, 
02100221, 02100222, 
02100223, 02100224, 

02100225

15 15 0 100

5
KOSHI HEALTH INSTITUTE, BIRATNAGAR, 
MORANG

02100005, 02100006, 
02100007, 02100008, 
02100009, 02100010, 
02100011, 02100012, 
02100013, 02100014, 

02100015

11 11 0 100

6
MADAN BHANDARI MEMORIAL ACADEMY 
NEPAL, URLABARI, MORANG

02100001, 02100002, 
02100003, 02100004

4 4 0 100

7
MECHI TECHNICAL TRAINING ACADEMY, 
BIRTAMOD, JHAPA

02100119, 02100120, 
02100121, 02100122, 
02100123, 02100124, 
02100125, 02100126, 
02100127, 02100129

11 10 0 90.91

8
MODERN INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, 
GAIGHAT, UDAYAPUR

02100302, 02100303, 
02100304, 02100305, 
02100306, 02100307, 
02100308, 02100309, 
02100310, 02100311, 

02100312

11 11 0 100



9
SAGARMATHA TECHNICAL INSTTITUTE, 
BIRATNAGAR, MORANG

02100260, 02100261 2 2 0 100

10
SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL 
POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG

02100016, 02100017, 
02100018, 02100019, 
02100020, 02100021, 
02100022, 02100023, 
02100025, 02100026, 

02100027

12 11 0 91.67

11
SUNSARI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, DHARAN, 
SUNSARI

02100038, 02100039, 
02100040, 02100041, 
02100042, 02100043

6 6 0 100

SUMMARY

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
AMDA INSTITUTE HEALTH SCIENCE, DAMAK, 
JHAPA

10100231, 10100232, 
10100233

3 3 0 100

2 AMDA MECHI HOSPITAL, DHULABARI, JHAPA 10100249, 10100250 3 2 0 66.67

3
BIRATNAGAR PROFESSIONAL INSTITUTE, 
BIRATNAGAR, MORANG

10100229, 10100230 2 2 0 100

4
DAMAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 
DAMAK, JHAPA

10100139, 10100140, 
10100141, 10100142

4 4 0 100

5
DHANKUTA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

10100052 1 1 0 100

6
GOLDEN PARK COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, 
MORANG

10100004, 10100005, 
10100006

3 3 0 100

7 ILAM TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, ILAM 10100082 1 1 0 100

8
KOSHI HEALTH INSTITUTE, BIRATNAGAR, 
MORANG

10100001, 10100002, 
10100003

3 3 0 100

9
MECHI MODEL TECHNICAL ACADEMY AND 
CONSULTACY, BIRTAMOD, JHAPA

10100197 2 1 0 50

10
MILLENIUM TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 
DHANKUTA

10100163 1 1 0 100

11
MODERN INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, 
GAIGHAT, UDAYAPUR

10100273, 10100274, 
10100275

5 3 0 60

12
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 
BIRATNAGAR, MORANG

10100226, 10100227, 
10100228

3 3 0 100

13
PURWANCHAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
COLLEGE, ITAHARI, SUNSARI

NULL 2 0 0 0

14
RAMPRASAD LAKSHENDRA TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE, BHADRAPUR, JHAPA

10100135 1 1 0 100

Total Appeared:114 Total Passed:111 Total 
Failed:3 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 

97.37 Fail Percentage: 2.63

Program:Medical Lab Assistant



15
SAGARMATHA TECHNICAL INSTTITUTE, 
BIRATNAGAR, MORANG

10100238, 10100239, 
10100240, 10100241, 
10100242, 10100243

6 6 0 100

16
SAPTASHREE MULTIPLE TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE, BIRTAMODE, JHAPA

10100073 1 1 0 100

17
SIDDHAKALI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 
BIRTAMOD, JHAPA

10100284, 10100285 3 2 0 66.67

18
SUNSARI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, DHARAN, 
SUNSARI

10100007, 10100008 2 2 0 100

19
TRISHAKTI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

10100114, 10100115, 
10100116, 10100117

4 4 0 100

20
TRIVENI TECHNICAL ACADEMY, ITAHARI, 
SUNSARI

10100203 1 1 0 100

21
TRIYUGA NATIONAL EDUCATION ACADEMY, 
TRIYUGA, UDAYAPUR

10100245 2 1 0 50

SUMMARY

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
BAGALAMUKHI MULTIPLE TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE, ITAHARI, SUNSARI

4100009 1 1 0 100

2 ILAM TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, ILAM
04100039, 04100040, 

04100041
3 3 0 100

3
SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL 
POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG

04100001, 04100002 2 2 0 100

4
TRIYUGA NATIONAL EDUCATION ACADEMY, 
TRIYUGA, UDAYAPUR

4100034 1 1 0 100

SUMMARY

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
JANA JAGRITI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SOLU, 
SOLUKHUMBU

14100156, 14100157 2 2 0 100

2
JYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BELTAR, 
UDAYAPUR

14100277, 14100278, 
14100279, 14100280, 
14100281, 14100282

6 6 0 100

3
KALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL, JIRIKHIMTI, 
TEHRATHUM

14100373, 14100374, 
14100375, 14100376

4 4 0 100

Program:Ayurveda

Total Appeared:7 Total Passed:7 Total Failed:0 
Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 100.00 Fail 

Percentage: 0.00

Program:Agriculture/Plant Science

Total Appeared:53 Total Passed:45 Total 
Failed:8 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 

84.91 Fail Percentage: 15.09



4
MAHENDRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
SANKHUWASABHA

14100105, 14100106, 
14100107

3 3 0 100

5
RUMJATAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
OKHALDHUNGA

14100074 3 1 0 33.33

6
SAPTASHREE MULTIPLE TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE, BIRTAMODE, JHAPA

14100191, 14100192 2 2 0 100

7
SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
LAKHANPUR, JHAPA

14100095, 14100096 4 2 0 50

8
SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
MAJHUWAGADHI, KHOTANG

14100462, 14100464, 
14100465, 14100466

6 4 0 66.67

9
SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL 
POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG

14100468, 14100469, 
14100470, 14100471

4 4 0 100

10
SIDDHESHWAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
DAWAN, BHOJPUR

14100231, 14100232 2 2 0 100

11
TRIYUGA NATIONAL EDUCATION ACADEMY, 
TRIYUGA, UDAYAPUR

14100284, 14100285 2 2 0 100

12
UTTARPANI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 
UTTARPANI, DHANKUTA

14100034, 14100035 2 2 0 100

SUMMARY

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
BAGALAMUKHI MULTIPLE TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE, ITAHARI, SUNSARI

21100111, 21100112, 
21100113, 21100114, 

21100115
5 5 0 100

2
JANA JAGRITI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SOLU, 
SOLUKHUMBU

21100087, 21100088 3 2 0 66.67

3
JEETPUR SECONDARY SCHOOL, JEETPUR, 
ILAM

21100232, 21100233 2 2 0 100

4
MADAN BHANDARI MEMORIAL ACADEMY 
NEPAL, URLABARI, MORANG

21100001, 21100002, 
21100003, 21100004

5 4 0 80

5
SAPTASHREE MULTIPLE TECHNICAL 
INSTITUTE, BIRTAMODE, JHAPA

21100120, 21100121, 
21100122, 21100123, 
21100124, 21100125

7 6 0 85.71

6
SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
LAKHANPUR, JHAPA

21100066, 21100067, 
21100068, 21100069

4 4 0 100

7
SHAILAJA ACHARYA MEMORIAL 
POLYTECHNIC, SISWANI, MORANG

21100224, 21100225, 
21100226, 21100227, 
21100228, 21100229, 

21100230

7 7 0 100

8
SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KHARPA, 
KHOTANG

21100205, 21100206, 
21100207, 21100208, 

21100209
5 5 0 100

Total Appeared:40 Total Passed:34 Total 
Failed:6 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 

85.00 Fail Percentage: 15.00

Program:Livestock Production/Animal Health



9
UTTARPANI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 
UTTARPANI, DHANKUTA

21100026, 21100027, 
21100028

3 3 0 100

SUMMARY

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld 
Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
RUMJATAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
OKHALDHUNGA

15100010 3 1 0 33.33

2
TRIYUGA NATIONAL EDUCATION ACADEMY, 
TRIYUGA, UDAYAPUR

15100069 1 1 0 100

SUMMARY

Program:Veterinary Science

Total Appeared:4 Total Passed:2 Total Failed:2 
Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 50.00 Fail 

Percentage: 50.00

Total Appeared:41 Total Passed:38 Total 
Failed:3 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 

92.68 Fail Percentage: 7.32


